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ROUND 1

Saturday 15 March
Eagles v Sturt Eastern Parade Reserve 1:30pm

South Adelaide v Norwood Magain Stadium 6:00pm

Sunday 16 March
Central District v Glenelg X Convenience Oval 12:00pm

West Adelaide v North Adelaide Hisense Stadium 1:30pm

ROUND 2
Saturday 22 March
Central District v Sturt X Convenience Oval 12:30pm

Norwood v West Adelaide Coopers Stadium 12:30pm

Eagles v Glenelg Eastern Parade Reserve 1:30pm

Sunday 23 March
South Adelaide v North Adelaide Magain Stadium 12:30pm

ROUND 3
Saturday 29 March
Eagles v Central District Eastern Parade Reserve 12:30pm

Sturt v Glenelg The Summit, Mt Barker 6:00pm

Sunday 30 March
West Adelaide v South Adelaide Hisense Stadium 12:00pm

Norwood v North Adelaide Hisense Stadium 2:20pm

 
ROUND 4 
Saturday 5 April
Eagles v Norwood Maughan Thiem Kia Oval 11:50am

North Adelaide v Glenelg Prospect Oval 12:30pm

Sunday 6 April
Sturt v West Adelaide Thomas Farms Oval 11:50am

South Adelaide v Central District Magain Stadium 2:00pm

AFL GATHER ROUND
Thursday 10 April - Sunday 13 April

ROUND 5  // EASTER WEEKEND
Friday 18 April 
North Adelaide v Central District Prospect Oval 10:00am

Glenelg v South Adelaide Stratarama Stadium 11:20am

West Adelaide v Eagles Hisense Stadium 11:50am

Sturt v Norwood Thomas Farms Oval 2:10pm

 

ROUND 11 
Saturday 7 June
Central District v Eagles X Convenience Oval 12:00pm

South Adelaide v West Adelaide Magain Stadium 12:00pm

Sunday 8 June
Glenelg v North Adelaide Stratarama Stadium 5:00pm

Monday 9 June
Sturt v Norwood Thomas Farms Oval 12:10pm

ROUND 12 
Saturday 21 June
Central District v North Adelaide X Convenienvce Oval 12:00pm

Eagles v West Adelaide Maughan Thiem Kia Oval 12:00pm

Sunday 22 June
Glenelg v Sturt Stratarama Stadium 11:50am

Norwood v South Adelaide Coopers Stadium 12:10pm

ROUND 13 
Saturday 28 June
Central District v West Adelaide X Convenience Oval TBC

Sturt v Eagles Thomas Farms Oval TBC

North Adelaide v South Adelaide Prospect Oval TBC

Norwood v Glenelg Coopers Stadium TBC

ROUND 14
Weekend Saturday 5 July
Central District v Norwood X Convenience Oval TBC

North Adelaide v Sturt Prospect Oval TBC

West Adelaide v Glenelg Hisense Stadium TBC

South Adelaide v Eagles Magain Stadium TBC

HOSTPLUS SANFLW FINALS LEAGUE SERIESHOSTPLUS SANFLW FINALS LEAGUE SERIES

Weekend of Saturday 12 July
First Semi Final TBC TBC

Second Semi Final TBC TBC

Weekend of Saturday 19 July
Preliminary Final TBC TBC

Weekend of Saturday 26 July
Grand Final TBC TBC

As of 16 December 2024

ROUND 6 // ANZAC ROUND
Friday 25 April
Glenelg v Norwood Stratarama Stadium 5:00pm

Saturday 26 April
West Adelaide v Central District Hisense Stadium 2:50pm

Eagles v North Adelaide Maughan Thiem Kia Oval 2:50pm

Sunday 27 April
Sturt v South Adelaide Thomas Farms Oval 9:20am

STATE GAME
Saturday 3 May
SANFLW v WAFLW TBC TBC

ROUND 7 
Saturday 10 May
West Adelaide v Sturt Hisense Stadium 9:40am

Central District v South Adelaide X Convenience Oval 12:00pm

Sunday 11 May
North Adelaide v Norwood Prospect Oval 9:40am

Glenelg v Eagles Stratarama Stadium 12:10pm

ROUND 8 
Saturday 17 May
Glenelg v Central District Stratarama Stadium 11:00am

Norwood v Eagles Coopers Stadium 11:00am

North Adelaide v West Adelaide Prospect Oval 11:00am

Sunday 18 May
South Adelaide v Sturt Strathalbyn Oval 1:00pm

 
ROUND 9 // FIRST NATIONS ROUND
Saturday 24 May
Norwood v Central District Coopers Stadium 11:50am

Sturt v North Adelaide Thomas Farms Oval 12:00pm

Eagles v South Adelaide Maughan Thiem Kia Oval 12:10pm

Glenelg v West Adelaide Stratarama Stadium 4:55pm

ROUND 10 // FIRST NATIONS ROUND
Saturday 31 May
West Adelaide v Norwood Hisense Stadium 11:00am

North Adelaide v Eagles Prospect Oval 12:10pm

South Adelaide v Glenelg Magain Stadium 12:10pm

Sturt v Central District Thomas Farms Oval 2:50pm
 
VENUE KEY 

•  Coopers Stadium (Norwood Oval) 
•  Hisense Stadium (Richmond Oval) 
•  Magain Stadium (Noarlunga Oval) 
•  Maughan Thiem Kia Oval (Woodville Oval) 
 

 
 

•  Stratarama Stadium (Glenelg Oval)
•  X Convenience Oval (Elizabeth Oval) 
•  Thomas Farms Oval (Unley Oval)SANFL celebrates the lands throughout South Australia on which we are privileged to play our great game.  

We pay respect to all First Nations Peoples, past and present, and thank them for their generosity as custodians of Country.


